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SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

2 UNOFFICIAL LIST of CANDIDATES for SCHOOL BOARD (#) denotes position order
3 TO BE VOTED NOVEMBER 5, 2024 updated: 8/12/2024 on ballot drawn 8/12/24
4
5 Represented Open
6 |Andover Regional BOE Andover Borough NONE
7 Andover Twp 3 3-YR
8 (1) Brian Hertenstein None brian.hertenstein@gmail.com
9 (2) Lena Sciroppo None lhscardino@yahoo.com
10 (3) Jeffrey Neubig None ineubig@andoverregional.org
11 (4) Margaret "Peggy" Widgren None banewidren@gmail.com
12 |Byram Township BOE HELD ANNUAL SCHOOL ELECTION IN APRIL
13
14 |Frankford Township BOE Branch & Frankfd 3 3-YR
15 |Includes Branchville Boro (1) Jason Huhn Excellence Through Collaboration huhnforfrankfordboe@gmail.com
16 (2) Kaitlin Frato (bracketted w/Jaust & Stoll) Conservative Frankford Parents conservativefrankfordparents@gmail.com
17 (3) Mandy Jaust (bracketted w/Frato & Stoll) Conservative Frankford Parents conservativefrankfordparents@gmail.com
18 (4) Chelsea Stoll (bracketted w/Frato & Jaust) Conservative Frankford Parents conservativefrankfordparents@gmail.com
19 |Franklin Borough BOE Franklin Borough 3 3-YR
20 Erin Henry Raise Your Voice emj0918@gmail.com
21 No Petition Filed
22 No Petition Filed
23 |Fredon Township BOE Fredon Twp 2 3-YR
24 (2) Anthony Corcella anthony.corcella@gmail.com
25 (3) Laura Ciccolella None lauraciccolella39@gmail.com
(1) Ali Durino None awoersching@gmail.com
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27 |Green Township BOE Green Twp 3 3-YR
28 (1) Ann Marie Cooke None drkstr0001@aol.com
29 (3) Heather Ellersick None hbmnyc@gmail.com
30 (2) Alyssa L. Eisner None alyssaeisner7 @gmail.com
31 (4) Kristin Blodnik-Post None kpost@greenhills.org
32 Green Twp 1 1-YR
33 Christopher Bilik None cibilik@gmail.com
34 |Hamburg Borough BOE Hamburg Borough 3 3-YR
35 (3) Robert Walsh Experienced & Innovative robertwalsh510@gmail.com
36 (1) Michael Frangipane None mfrangipane@hamburgschool.com
37 (2) Kelly Tranes None ktranes@hamburgschool.com
38 |Hampton Township BOE Hampton Twp 3 3-YR
39 (2) Andrea Chletsos None chletsos@mcKeown.org
40 (3) Joyce H. Anderson None sheezes@ptd.net
41 (1) Ellyn R. DeCaro None decaro@mckeown.org
42 |Hardyston Township BOE Hardyston Twp 3 3-YR
43 (3) Ronald Hoffman (bracketted w/Van Ginneken & Altieri) Leadership, Integrity, Excellence info@hardystonboe.com
44 (4) David Van Ginneken (bracketted w/Hoffman & Altieri) Leadership, Integrity, Excellence info@hardystonboe.com
45 (5) Jeffrey Altieri (bracketted w/Van Ginneken & Hoffman) Leadership, Integrity, Excellence info@hardystonboe.com
46 (1) Danuta "Donna" Carey (bracketted w/Marotta) Kids First Hardyston kidsfirsthardyston@gmail.com
47 (2) Clarissa "Robin" Marotta (bracketted w/Carey) Kids First Hardyston kidsfirsthardyston@gmail.com
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48 |High Point Rgnl HS BOE Branchville Borough 1 3-YR
49 Thomas Van Stone None tomvanstone@gmail.com
50 Frankford Twp 1 3-YR
51 Larissa "Lara" Longberg Education, Community, Responsibility Iblongberg@gmail.com
52 Lafayette Twp 1 3-YR
53 No Petition Filed
54 Sussex Borough 1 2-YR
55 Nanette Fandino-Diaz None nanettefandinodiaz@gmail.com
56 |Hopatcong Borough BOE Hopatcong Borough 3 3-YR
57 (2) Jennifer Polowchena None jenn.polowchena@aol.com
58 (3) Jayna Gulan Putting Students First isgulan@gmail.com
59 (1) Jayson Cittrich None jcittrich@gmail.com
60 Hopatcong Borough 1 1-YR
61 Krista Juskus None kristajuskus@gmail.com
62 |Kittatinny Rgnl HS BOE Fredon Twp NONE
63 Hampton Twp 2 3-YR
64 (2) Joseph A. Zweig Students First jzweigboe@gmail.com
65 (1) Debra C. Cook None debccook@gmail.com
66 Sandyston Twp NONE
67 Stillwater Twp 1 3-YR
68 Moira Douglas None moirad6@yahoo.com
69 Walpack Twp NONE
70 |Lafayette Township BOE Lafayette Twp 2 3-YR
71 (1) Andrew M. DeKorte (bracketted w/Hawkswell) None adekortenj@gmail.com
72 (2) Glenn B. Hawkswell (bracketted w/DeKorte) None ghawkswellnj@gmail.com
73 Lafayette Twp 1 2-YR
74 Suzanne Ross None suziesgardentoo@gmail.com



mailto:tomvanstone@gmail.com
mailto:lblongberg@gmail.com
mailto:nanettefandinodiaz@gmail.com
mailto:jenn.polowchena@aol.com
mailto:jsgulan@gmail.com
mailto:jcittrich@gmail.com
mailto:kristajuskus@gmail.com
mailto:jzweigboe@gmail.com
mailto:debccook@gmail.com
mailto:moirad6@yahoo.com
mailto:adekortenj@gmail.com
mailto:ghawkswellnj@gmail.com
mailto:suziesgardentoo@gmail.com

: SCHOOL DISTRICT M;T::::‘I:mg:s) J cg:::ts Term of Office Slogan (optional) Campaign Email Address
75 |Lenape Valley Rgnl HS BOE Byram Twp 2 3-YR

76 (1) Kim M. Dachisen None kdachisen@Ivhs.org

77 (2) Kimberly Marcisak None kimmarcisak@hotmail.com

78 Stanhope Boro NONE

79 |Montague Township BOE Montague Twp 2 3-YR

80 (1) Christopher Bell Proven Conservative Leadership cxbell@aol.com

81 (2) Caitlin Statkus Preserve Parental Rights caitlinstatkus@gmail.com

82 (3) Lisa D'Amore None lisamdamore@gmail.com

83 |Newton BOE Newton 3 3-YR

84 (1) Joan Faye None jfaye@newtonnj.org

85 (2) Danielle M. Gyles-Zito (bracketted w/Gill) School, Family, Community danielleandmeghanNPS@gmail.com
86 (3) Meghan Gill (bracketted w/Gyles-Zito) School, Family, Community danielleandmeghanNPS@gmail.com
87 |0gdensburg Borough Ogdensburg Borough 2 3-YR

88 Brendan Donegan None bdonegan@obboe.org

89 No Petition Filed

90 Ogdensburg Borough 2 2-YR

91 (3) Christopher D. Gorsky None cgorsky@obboe.org

92 (1) Alyssa Allen None alyssa.allen0905@gmail.com

93 (2) Casey Macisso-Kondik None cmacisso@yahoo.com

94 |Sandyston-Walpack Sandyston Twp 3 3-YR

95 |Consolidated BOE (1) Joseph Falchetta Il (bracketted w/Belardo) Fiscally Responsible Education joe.falchetta@sandystonwalpack.org
96 (2) Joshua Belardo (bracketted w/Falchetta) Fiscally Responsible Education joe.falchetta@sandystonwalpack.org
97 No Petition Filed

98 Walpack Twp 1 3-YR

99

No Petition Filed
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100|Sparta Township BOE Sparta Twp 3 3-YR
101 (1) Roque Martinez (bracketted w/Serafino & Williams) Stop Raising Taxes stopraisingtaxes24@gmailcom
102 (2) Emily "Ramos" Serafino (bracketted w/Martinez & Williams Stop Raising Taxes stopraisingtaxes24@gmailcom
103 (3) Rebecca Williams (bracketted w/Martinez & Serafino) Stop Raising Taxes stopraisingtaxes24@gmailcom
104 (4) Clifford T. Cernek (bracketted Mercer & Mazzarella) Make Schools Great makeschoolsgreat@gmail.com
105 (5) Robert Brett Mercer (bracketted w/Cernek & Mazzarella) Make Schools Great makeschoolsgreat@gmail.com
106 (6) Anthony R. Mazzarella (bracketted w/Cernek & Mercer) Make Schools Great makeschoolsgreat@gmail.com
107 Sparta Twp 1 2-YR
108 (2) Michelle Hinkle Stop Raising Taxes stopraisingtaxes24@gmail.com
109 (1) Daniel O'Malley Make Schools Great makeschoolsgreat@gmail.com
110(Stanhope Borough BOE Stanhope Borough 2 3-YR
111 (2) Avery Quayle-Badolato Community. Commitment. Growth. averygb@gmail.com
112 (1) Najib Iftikhar None najib.iftikhar@gmail.com
113|Stillwater Township BOE Stillwater Twp 3 3-YR
114 (1) Margaret Frey None amfrey74@yahoo.com
115 (3) Darrick Franek None d.franek@yahoo.com
116 (2) Cheryl Williver None cherylwilliver@gmail.com
117|Sussex-Wantage Rgnl BOE Sussex Borough NONE
118 Wantage Twp 3 3-YR
119 (2) Alissa Cecchini (bracketted w/Marrocco) Old School Values leahmarrocco@gmail.com
120 (3) Leah Marrocco (bracketted w/Cecchini) Old School Values leahmarrocco@gmail.com
121 (4) Joseph Gaccione None joedwantageboe@gmail.com
122 (1) Dorothy Witte None dorothywitte24@gmail.com
123 Wantage Twp 1 2-YR
124 Danielle Zill-Barry Traditional Values dzillbarryrealtor@gmail.com
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125|Vernon Township BOE Vernon Twp 3 3-YR
126 (1) John Kraus Experience Matters ikraus4Vernonboe@gmail.com
127 (6) Carolyn Ross Excellence in Education carolynrossboe @gmail.com
128 (7) Emmett A. McDowell None vernonboe2024mcdowell@gmail.com
129 (2) Brian P. Fisher Fisher for Families vernonboe2024@gmail.com
130 (3) Melissa Brock Putting Students First brockforboardofed @gmail.com
131 (5) Ariel R. Lazo None ariellazo.historian@gmail.com
132 (4) Joanne Houghtaling None joannehoughtaling@yahoo.com
133 Vernon Twp 1 2-YR
134 (1) Raymond Zimmerman None rayzimm19@gmail.com
135 (2) Debbie Coulson None freespiritdac@yahoo.com
136 Vernon Twp 1 1-YR
137 (3) Rose Ahearn A Brighter Future ahearn.vernonboe@gmail.com
138 (1) Stephanie J. Vecharello Clean House sivecharello@gmail.com
139 (2) Alice Nickalls Saving Taxpayers "Nickalls" aliceinvernon@gmail.com
140|Wallkill Valley Rgnl HS BOE Franklin Borough NONE
141 Hamburg Borough 1 3-YR
142 (1) Gina DeSino Catch the Wave gegeld12@aol.com
143 (2) Gail Van Eeuwen None gvaneeuwen@hotmail.com
144 Hardyston Twp 2 3-YR
145 (1) Cynthia Rock Because Experience Matters moontalonz@hotmail.com
146 (3) Kathryn Barta None kbartal313@gmail.com
147 (2) Michael Davina None davinamichael74@gmail.com
148 Ogdensburg Borough NONE N/A

149
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